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Sept 30 Thursday  7:00 pm Kickoff party with potluck dinner 
 

Oct 7 Thursday 8:00 pm First rehearsal of school year 
 

Oct 13 Wednesday 7:30 pm Caroling 
 

Oct 17 Sunday 10:30 am Twenty-first Sunday after Pentecost 
 

Oct 31 Sunday 8:00 am Reformation Sunday 
 

Nov 7 Sunday 8 and 10:30 am All Saints’ Sunday 
 

Nov 10 Wednesday 7:30 pm Caroling 
 

Nov 13 Saturday 4:30 pm 25th Sunday after Pentecost/Trinity Anniversary 
 

Nov 24 Wednesday 7:00 pm Thanksgiving Eve 
 

Nov 25 Thursday  NO REHEARSAL 
 

Dec 1 Wednesday 7:00 pm Advent Midweek 1/Hanging of the Greens 
 

Dec 8 Wednesday 7:00 pm Advent Midweek 2 
 

Dec 15 Wednesday 7:00 pm Advent Midweek 3 
 

Dec 22 Wednesday  NO WORSHIP 
 

Dec 23 Thursday 7:30 pm Last choir rehearsal before Christmas 
 

Dec 24 Friday 5:30 and 11 pm Christmas Eve 
 

Dec 30 Thursday  NO REHEARSAL 
    
Jan 6 Thursday  NO REHEARSAL OR CHOIR PERFORMANCE 

but please attend the Epiphany service at 7:00 pm 
    
Jan 13 Thursday 7:00 pm Epiphany Party  

 
Jan 20 Thursday 8:00 pm First rehearsal after Christmas 

 
Feb 6 Sunday 10:30 am Fifth Sunday after Epiphany 

 
Feb 9 Wednesday 7:30 pm Caroling 

 
Feb 13 Sunday 8:00 am Sixth Sunday after Epiphany 
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Feb 27 Sunday 8:00 am Transfiguration 
 

March 2 Wednesday 12 and 7 pm Ash Wednesday 
 

March 6 Sunday 10:30 am First Sunday in Lent/LWML Sunday 
 

March 9 Wednesday 7:00 pm Lent Midweek 2 
 

March 16 Wednesday 7:00 pm Lent Midweek 3 
 

March 23 Wednesday 7:00 pm Lent Midweek 4 
 

March 30 Wednesday 7:00 pm Lent Midweek 5 
 

April 6 Wednesday 7:00 pm Lent Midweek 6 
 

April 10 Sunday 10:30 am Palm Sunday/Confirmation 
 

April 13 Wednesday 7:30 pm Rehearsal for Holy Week and Easter 
 

April 14 Thursday 7:00 pm Maundy Thursday 
    
April 15 Friday 12 and 7 pm Good Friday 

 
April 17 Sunday 8 and 10:30 am Easter Sunday 

 
April 21 Thursday  NO REHEARSAL 

 
April 28 Thursday 8:00 pm First rehearsal after Easter 

 
May 8 Sunday 10:30 am Fourth Sunday of Easter/Good Shepherd Sunday 

 
May 11 Wednesday 7:30 pm Caroling 

 
May 15 Sunday 8:00 am Fifth Sunday of Easter 

 
May 26 Thursday 7:00 pm Ascension/No rehearsal after worship 

 
June 2 Thursday 8:00 pm  Last rehearsal of school year 

 
June 5 Sunday 8 and 10:30 am Pentecost 

 
June 8 Wednesday 7:30 pm Caroling 

 
June 9 Thursday 7:00 pm Work Day 

 
June 10 Friday 7:00 pm Music Party 
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